

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 552/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06-11-2019 in AE No. 103/2019 passed by the National Consumers Disputes Redressal Commission, New Delhi)

MADHUKAR TULSI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASHISH KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. )

Date : 17-01-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Preetesh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Rishi Agrawala, Adv.  
Mr. Anshuman Srivastava, Adv.  
Ms. Swati Sinha, Adv.  
Mr. Rajesh Banti, Adv.  
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioner is granted one week's time to file additional documents.

List the matter for hearing on 27.01.2020.

(RAJNI MUKHI)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(SUNIL KUMAR RAJVANSHI)  
BRANCH OFFICER