

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. S.P.S. LALER

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 552/2020

MADHUKAR TULSI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASHISH KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 28-07-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR
Ms. Neha Agarwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Tina Garg, AOR
Mr. M. K. Ghosh, Adv.
Ms. Tina Garg, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Dutta, Adv.
Mr. Anuj Bhandari, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counter affidavit has already been filed on behalf of respondent no. 1.

Four weeks time, as a last chance, is granted to respondent no. 3 to file counter affidavit.

Two weeks time, as a last chance, is granted to the learned counsel for the petitioner, to furnish fresh particulars, to serve upon respondent no. 2, as process could not be served.

In case the steps are taken and particulars are furnished, list again on 12.09.2022.

In case of non-compliance, process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chambers for further directions.

S.P.S. LALER
Registrar