

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 552/2020

MADHUKAR TULSI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASHISH KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 24-04-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Neha Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. M. K. Ghosh, Adv.
Ms. Tina Garg, AOR

Mr. Anuj Bhandari, AOR
Mr. Anuj Bhandari, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted
two weeks' time to serve respondent no. 2.

List the matter thereafter.

(GINNY MEHTA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(VIDYA NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR