

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 552/2020

(Arising out of impugned judgment and order dated 06-11-2019 in AE No. 103/2019 passed by the National Consumer Disputes Redressal Commission, New Delhi)

MADHUKAR TULSI

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

ASHISH KUMAR & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

Date : 04-09-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Anshuman Srivastava, Adv.
Ms. Swati Sinha, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Tina Garg, AOR
Mr. M. K. Ghosh, Adv.

Ms. Anuja Pethia, AOR
Mr. Subhashish Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Kshirja Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Anuj Bhandari, AOR
Mr. Anuj Bhandari, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner states that in view of the subsequent development, of respondent no.1 having withdrawn the execution proceedings, nothing further survives in the present petition. He, therefore, seeks leave to withdraw the present petition.

2. Leave, as prayed for, is granted.

3. The petition for Special Leave to Appeal is dismissed as withdrawn.

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NAND KISHOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)